016 FEFFHMFERRT U7 —MIEHER

Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2016

HMEA BERB BIEEH EEEH Bk
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
ERBILTE FFE BEAR 101 70 69.3%
1. BEEH
Type of Course : Electives or Required Course.
According to your degree requirement, select one about this course.
EE [©}E3S QOBRE [OPA:3 REE E
= Electives Compulsory Electives Required N.A. Total
EE 55| 78.6% 9| 12.9% 0 0.0% 6 8.6% 70
I HGBEOILIOWTESRLET,
Questions regarding your participations in this course.
BREESCORE~NOHBERRE, SELZEDBETLIEM.
Evaluate your class attendance.
N ® 80~90%:Ki# | @ 70~80%KiE | @ 60~70%kKik | @ 50~60%KH . e 2
mE% 9?0200{;11J: 80 to less 70 to less 60 to less 50 to less L® 5?h%*56ﬁ% *N@An T" |
and above than 90% than 80% than 70% than 60% ess than A ota
EEH 58 82.9% 9 12.9% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 2.9% 70
EHES2 1 EOREICHTY ARERBMUNOER - FRFEDOICECLETYORREEELZLEDEETLED,
Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for each course outside of the class.
©® 285/~ 4B | @ 1B5RA~ 28508 | O 309~ 1BERE - . _
s ® amhsLE *% *% *7 @onKE | @ BEALLT | gmx 5
4 hours or more |2 hours to less than| 1 hour to less than | 30 minutes to less 30 mi N.A. Total
4 hours 2 hours than 1 hour minutes Almost None
[EIp=%-¢ 1 1.4% 1 1.4% 4 5.7% 8 11.4% 17 24.3% 38 54.3% 1 1.4% 70
BREESS.COREDEHK, FERF. ROONIFRBISOVWTEEL TV
(BEAHE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYEIBHA. 2: Z5BHHL, 1:F27KZ53BHKY)
You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
s REE it EHfE | @R | 2%
E% 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average| Tl | FH{E
IR 14 20.0% 29 41.4% 24 34.3% 2 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 70 48 48 46

KB TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIESA. [PPEIRIIE4R. [HFEYEIBDEVIESR [E3BDRIZE2R. [Fo1K(Z53BHBZETRELT. BEE GRAZEEEEFT) OFY/RERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
TR F19{E : Average by Affiliation
P {E : Average across All Responses

BREES4. COBEFEBSLHOI

SBhLE

(BMEAHE 6:£THTIBS.5:T3B5. 4: P58, 3:HFEYTIB A, 2: Z5B DA, 1:F 27K Z5BH%)

You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

= REE | FifE | @R | 2%
mE 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average| FHfE | Fy{E
IR 18 25.7% 29 41.4% 20 28.6% 2 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 70 49 48 417

KB TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIESA. PPEIRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDBVIZESR. [E3BDRIZE2R. [Fo1K(ZE3BHAE T RELT. BEE CRAZEEEEFT) OFY/[AERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
B B 15 {E : Average by Affiliation
£ 4{E : Average across All Responses

BREBESS . COBEONBRELCEBTES

(BEHZE 6:LTHEIRI.5: T3/, 4:POE3/I. 3:HFYEIBHAL. 2: 5B 0A. 1:F01=KE5B DY)

The content of the course was fully comprehensible.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

= REZE | FiofE | &R | 2%
B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average| Fi9fE | Fy{E
E1& 15 21.4% 36 51.4% 16 22.9% 2 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 70 49 417 46

HEHYE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIESA. PPEIRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDBVIZESR [E3BDRIZE2R. [Fo1K(ZE53BHAZE T RELT. BEE GRAZEEEEFT) OFY//ERLTVET,

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
7 B 19 {E : Average by Affiliation
£ H4{E : Average across All Responses

/11



016 FEFFHMFERRT U7 —MIEHER

Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2016

HMEA BERB BIEEH EEEH Bk
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
ERBILTE FFE BEAR 101 70 69.3%
I. COREIZODVWTOERZEEEMN BTSN,
Please let us know your opinions on this course.
(BEHZE 6:ETHEIRI.5: T3/, 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYETSIBHA. 2: 5B 0A. 1:Fo1<KZE5B L)
The instructor’'s voice was clear and strong.
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
RKEZE Hi TiE | &R | 2%
3
BE 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average| Fi9fE | Fy{E
[EIp=%-¢ 29 41.4% 33 47.1% 6 8.6% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 70 53 48 50

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

B B 19 {E : Average by Affiliation
LT {E : Average across All Responses

BREES2ARE, TOV 98— (RT—RAVMEE) | HERNVIEAEMLEL FhhYOT otz

(EEAZ 6:£THEIRS.5: 385, 4:PPEIRI. 3:HFEYESIBHR. 2: E3B DI, 1:F21KES3-BH7IW)

The instructor's boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HEHE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIEER. [PPEIRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDBIZESR. [E3BDAIZE2R. [FoIKZE3BHAZETRELT. BEE RAEEEEFT) OFY/RERLTVET .

P REZE Hi TiE | &R | 2%
& 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average| FH#{E | Fy{lE
E&EH 37| 52.9% 26 37.1% 5 7.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 2.9% 70 55 438 48

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

7R B 19 {E : Average by Affiliation

2P 4{E : Average across All Responses

BREESS HEFFEQEREZHIEOHDIR(LE2—Y—k, INTFRE IR TN—TFI7—4.F

(BEAZE 6:£THEIRS.5: 385, 4:PPESRI. 3:HFEYEIBHA. 2: E3B DI, 1:F27KES3-BHIW)
The instructor implemented “review sheets,” quizzes, brief report, group works, delivery of video for preparation or review, Classroom Response System such as Clickers, or

provided support in any other ways to help students deepen understanding.

KEHYE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TTIBIIESR. [PPEIBIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDLIZEIR [E3BOBLIZE2R. [FoIK(E3BHAETRELT. BEE RAEEEEFT) OFY/RERLTVET .

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
E 6 5 4 3 2 1 REE Hi TE | &R | 2%
= NA. Total |Average| FHIE | Fiy{E
E&EH 19 27.1% 27 38.6% 17 24.3% 3 4.3% 1 1.4% 2 2.9% 1 1.4% 70 48 4.7 4.7

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

BB F 91 : Average by Affiliation

2P Y{E : Average across All Responses

=4

=203 0
(BEHZE 6:ETHETIRI.6: T3S 4:POE3ES. 3:HFYTIBHIL, 2: 5B 0A, 1:Fo1<KZ5B L)

EVERLI

The instructor effectively facilitated your participation in the form of questions and constructive comments.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

KEYE:ETHEIRIIE6R. TTIBIIES R [PPT3BIIE4R. [HFEYEIBDLIZIR [E3BDBIZE2R. [FoIK(E3BHAETREL T, BMEE RAEEEEFT) OFH/BRERLTVET .

REZE B EHfE | G | 2F
pg =

EE 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average| FHME | Fiy{E
EIf=3-¢ 1 15.7% 1 15.7% 20 28.6% 18 25.7% 5 7.1% 4 5.7% 1 1.4% 70 3.9 45 45

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

BT B F 91 : Average by Affiliation
LB : Average across All Responses

PEEDSMIZEIL THRMAEI(—R/\wI% Tt

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5:F3B5. 4: PSR 3:HFEYEIBHAN. 2: Z5B DI, 1:F 27K E53-BHAW)

The instructor’s feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.

HEYE: ETHEIRIIE6R. TTIBIIES R [POPTI3BIIE4R [HFEYEIBDEIZIR [E3BDBIZE2R. [FoIKZ3BhAETREL T, BEE RAEFEEFS) OFHBRERLTVET .

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
REZE Hi EHfE | G | 2F
P =
B 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average| FHME | FyiE
EIf=3-~¢ 15 21.4% 14 20.0% 24 34.3% 9 12.9% 4 5.7% 3 4.3% 1 1.4% 70 43 46 46

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5Spoint, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.

BT BIFE I {E : Average by Affiliation
LB : Average across All Responses
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2016

[=3=E = BEKE RIEEH EEEHK E&EE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
EREIETE GRS 101 70 69.3%
S6: BEQLAL miELT i,

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYEIBHA. 2: Z5B DI, 1:F27KZE53-BHAW)
The instructor’s course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

pre REE B | FifE | @R | 2%
B 6 5 4 3 2 1 NA. Total |Average| FHfE | FyiE
EIf=3-¢ 15 21.4% 27 38.6% 17 24.3% 6 8.6% 4 5.7% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 70 46 45 46

NP TETHESBIIE6R. [Z3B3IE56R. [OPE3BSIE4R. THFEYETSIBHOUVIESR. [Z3B DB E2R, [Fo1XT3BDBIE1RELT, BEE (REEEFEETD) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — Spoint, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
BT BIFEH{E : Average by Affiliation
£ : Average across All Responses

EMEST. LSNRATRENFFEREAERSNAHEIC, BEATON
(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 5385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYEIBNA. 2: Z5BHHL, 1:F27KZ53BHAW)

The course was conducted according to the syllabus.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KA | FifE | &R | 2%
E% 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average| Tl | FH{E
EIE=%-¢ 21 30.0% 31 44.3% 12 17.1% 2 2.9% 3 4.3% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 70 49 49 49

HEHE:TETHEIBIIE6R. TTIBIIEE5R. TOPTIBIIE4R. [HEYEIBDHIESR. [E3BHBNIE2R. [Fo1KE3BhAETRELT, BEE RAEFEEFT) D FH/RERLTVET .
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
BT B 1518 : Average by Affiliation
£ : Average across All Responses

% HIZHTZD FHEE -
(BEHZE 6:LTHEIRS.5:F385.4:POF3R5. 3:HFYETSIBHAL. 2: F53B AL 1:Fo1KZF53BhHL)

Overall, this course was beneficial.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE | FifE | @R | 2%
E% 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average| Tl | FH{E
EIE=%-¢ 41 58.6% 24 34.3% 3 4.3% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 70 55 49 49

HFHE: TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBSIEER. PP ESBIIE4R. THFYEIBOUNIZEIR. B3R DL E 2R, [Fo1XE3BDRIETIREL T, BEE (REEEFFZEFET) OTFH/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
T A 1918 : Average by Affiliation
L2 : Average across All Responses

KL TR

Please see the last page.

KA BT BB —HERBBLTHIES,
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2016

HMEA BERB BIEEH EEEH Bk
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
ERBILTE FFE BEAR 101 70 69.3%
. HEEHFOIEICDONTICET2RMOBEIS LR HERR, FE R
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.
BEI(CORENOHBERRIE, SELZEQERETLIA, ) DEEILICRI-FEIRH
The average study time at each answer of Q1.(Evaluate your class attendance.)
FE B study time
A 1~ 285Fd 309 ~ 1558 p
the | oBsmIME Kifh ; SonFE REE
number |9 hours or more 1 hour to less |30 minutes to less e,srﬁnt ta" NA.
than 2 hours than 1 hour utes

® 90% LI E

90% and above 58 2 3.4% 3 5.2% 6 10.3% 47 81.0% 0 0.0%
® 80~90%Kih

80 to less than 90% 9 0 0.0% 1 11.1% 1 11.1% 7 77.8% 0 0.0%
@ 70~80%Kih

70 to less than 80% 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0%
® 60~70%K & _ _ _ _ _

60 to less than 70% 0 0 0 0 0 0
@ 50~60%K & _ _ _ _ _

50 to less than 60% 0 0 0 0 0 0
D50%K i _ _ _ _ -

Less than 50% 0 0 0 0 0 0
REE 2 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0%

NA X .0% .0% .0% .0%
AL

=a 70 2 2.9% 4 5.7% 8 11.4% 55 78.6% 1 1.4%

Total

Ry, BEBMUN OSBRI - BERPEDLOISEOLEEHOBBESELZEDOERETLEM) OEEILISRIHERKR

The average attendance at each answer of Q2.(Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for each course outside of the class.)

HIE KR attendance
N
the 80%LLE 80%k it KEE
number | g0% and above Less than 80% NA.
®44B#ﬁ5 Lt 1 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
hours or more

©® 2B~ B HR )

2 hours to less than 4 hours ! 1| 1000% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
@ TEEE~ 2R )

1 hour to less than 2 hours 4 4] 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
® 309 ~ 1BREFRE

30 minutes to less than 1 hour 8 ! 87.5% 0 0.0% ! 12.5%
@ 307 Ktk )

Less than 30 minutes 17 17| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
@ BEAEL TG 38 37|  97.4% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%

Almost None

=3

*,\E‘“ 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
A
a&f 70 67| 95.7% 1 1.4% 2 2.9%

Total

B (CnIFEQBEM, FFEHE. ROONFFERBISOVNVTEEL TNV, ) DEIFC LIS RA-HEKR, F B

(BEHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 583, 4: PPES3E3. 3:HFYEIBHAL. 2: B3R HAL 1:F21KE53BHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HIE KR attendance PE RS study time
AH 1~ 2858 309~ 1B 304K
the 80%LL L 80%XKih KEE 265 LA E it i Less than 30 KEE
number || g0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to less e:nutaens NA.
than 2 hours than 1 hour
6 14 14| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 7.1% 2 14.3% 1 7.1% 10 71.4% 0 0.0%
5 29 28 96.6% 0 0.0% 1 3.4% 1 3.4% 0 0.0% 6 20.7% 22 75.9% 0 0.0%
4 24 23 95.8% 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 8.3% 1 4.2% 21 87.5% 0 0.0%
3 2 2| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2| 100.0% 0 0.0%
2 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
1 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
ENEES o, 9, 9 9 5 5
NA 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
P
'II':(;:aI 70 67 95.7% 1 1.4% 2 2.9% 2 2.9% 4 5.7% 8 11.4% 55 78.6% 1 1.4%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2016

[=3=E = BEKE RIEEH EEEHK E&EE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
EREIETE GRS 101 70 69.3%
jl0)) ZOISBE AL, )DEIFEI LIS L

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYEIBHA. 2: Z5B DI, 1:F27KZE53-BHAW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance FEFR study time
A 1~ 285 309~ 1E 3045%iE
the 80%LLE 80%KiH KEE 28 fE L E it i Loss than 30 KEE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less |30 minutes to less ezinufens NA.
than 2 hours than 1 hour
6 18 18| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.6% 2 11.1% 1 5.6% 14 77.8% 0 0.0%
5 29 28 96.6% 0 0.0% 1 3.4% 1 3.4% 0 0.0% 6 20.7% 22 75.9% 0 0.0%
4 20 19 95.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 10.0% 1 5.0% 17 85.0% 0 0.0%
3 2 2| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2| 100.0% 0 0.0%
2 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
1 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
ENEES ‘ 5 - -
NA 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
&%
'II'::)::I 70 67 95.7% 1 1.4% 2 2.9% 2 2.9% 4 5.7% 8 11.4% 55 78.6% 1 1.4%
SREH5 (CDEEONRE LGB TE L, ) DEIEC LI R HEKR, SN
(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYEIB0A. 2: Z5B DAL, 1:F 27K Z53BHHY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(The content of the course was fully comprehensible.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HIE KR attendance TR study time
A% 1~ 28R 305~ 1E5R 30%55%i%
the 80%LLE 80%KiH EJEES 285 fE LA E i i Loss than 30 KEE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less |30 minutes to less ersrznufe”s NA.
than 2 hours than 1 hour
6 15 15| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 2 13.3% 1 6.7% 11 73.3% 0 0.0%
5 36 34| 94.4% 1 2.8% 1 2.8% 1 2.8% 0 0.0% 6| 16.7% 29|  80.6% 0 0.0%
4 16 16| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 12.5% 1 6.3% 13 81.3% 0 0.0%
3 2 2| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2| 100.0% 0 0.0%
2 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
1 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
AEH 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
N.A. ) ) ) ) ) ) " -r
&%
'Il':tl)tal 70 67 95.7% 1 1.4% 2 2.9% 2 2.9% 4 5.7% 8 11.4% 55 78.6% 1 1.4%
I COREIODVTOERICETSRMAOEMEILICR-HFERKR., FE M
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Questions regarding your opinions in the class.
&1 (BB DFELAE o) QEEI LR HEKR, FEERRE
(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PPEIRI. 3:HFEYEIB0A. 2: E3B DI, 1:F27KE53-BHAW)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q1.(The instructor’s voice was clear and strong.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
H KR attendance FEFFRE study time
AH 1~ 2858 309~ 1B 304K
the 80%LL L 80%XKih KEE 265 LA E i i Less than 30 KEE
number || g0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to less e:nutaens NA.
than 2 hours than 1 hour
6 29 27 93.1% 1 3.4% 1 3.4% 1 3.4% 2 6.9% 3 10.3% 23 79.3% 0 0.0%
5 33 32 97.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.0% 1 3.0% 2 6.1% 5 15.2% 24 72.7% 1 3.0%
4 6 6 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 100.0% 0 0.0%
3 1 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0%
2 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
1 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
=
*NEAEI 1 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0%
P
'II':(;:aI 70 67 95.7% 1 1.4% 2 2.9% 2 2.9% 4 5.7% 8 11.4% 55 78.6% 1 1.4%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2016

[=3=E = BEKE RIEEH EEEHK E&EE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
EREIETE GRS 101 70 69.3%

BE2GRE. TV H8— (RO —RAV L) | HBHUNLE
(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYEIBHA. 2: Z5B DI, 1:F27KZE53-BHAW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q2.(The instructor's boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance FEFR study time
A 1~ 285 309~ 1E 3045
the 80%LLE 80% kit KEE 2B5FR A E il itk Loss than 30 KEE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less |30 minutes to less ezinufens NA.
than 2 hours than 1 hour
6 37 36 97.3% 0 0.0% 1 2.7% 1 2.7% 2 5.4% 4 10.8% 30 81.1% 0 0.0%
5 26 24 92.3% 1 3.8% 1 3.8% 1 3.8% 2 7.7% 4 15.4% 18 69.2% 1 3.8%
4 5 5 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5[ 100.0% 0 0.0%
3 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
2 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
1 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
ENEE ‘ 5 - -
NA 2 2| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2| 100.0% 0 0.0%
&=
_II_::):; 70 67 95.7% 1 1.4% 2 2.9% 2 2.9% 4 5.7% 8 11.4% 55 78.6% 1 1.4%

BE3HBEFEQERERDLIODIR(LEa——b NFRE INNKR—F FN—=—TI—H FTEEROHEERIE, Uvh—HE) &Lt ) DEIET IR HEKR, FEERH
(EEHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 583, 4: 0PES3EI. 3:HFYEIBRDAL. 2: B3B8 HEL, 1:F21KE53-BHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(The instructor implemented “review sheets,” quizzes, brief report, group works, delivery of video for preparation or
review, Classroom Response System such as Clickers, or provided support in any other ways to help students deepen understanding.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance FEBR study time
A 1~ 265/ 309 ~ 1B N
the | gooeLk BO%KA KBS 2BRILLE *7 * S07KE RO
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less |30 minutes to less Lers;ntﬂtaensso N.A.
than 2 hours than 1 hour
6 19 19| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.3% 2 10.5% 2 10.5% 14 73.7% 0 0.0%
5 27 26| 96.3% 0 0.0% 1 3.7% 1 3.7% 2 7.4% 5 18.5% 19| 70.4% 0 0.0%
4 17 15 88.2% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.9% 15 88.2% 1 5.9%
3 3 3| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3| 100.0% 0 0.0%
2 1 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0%
1 2 2| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2| 100.0% 0 0.0%
*NE)IAﬁ 1 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1] 100.0% 0 0.0%
.ﬁil 70 67 95.7% 1 1.4% 2 2.9% 2 2.9% 4 5.7% 8 11.4% 55 78.6% 1 1.4%

(B&EFZE 6:LTHETIRS.5: T3R5 4:00T53RS. 3:HFYTSBHAL, 2: 5B A 1:Fo1KZ5B %)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(The instructor effectively facilitated your participation in the form of questions and constructive comments.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HiFE KR attendance FEFFE study time
AH 1~ 2050 3043 ~ 1 K5FH s
the | go%plt 80%%H REE 2BRALLE i * S0BKE REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less |30 minutes to less Lef;ntrfensao N.A.
than 2 hours than 1 hour
6 11 11| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 9.1% 1 9.1% 0 0.0% 9 81.8% 0 0.0%
5 11 11 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 9.1% 2 18.2% 2 18.2% 6| 54.5% 0 0.0%
4 20 18 90.0% 0 0.0% 2 10.0%| 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 20.0% 15 75.0% 1 5.0%
3 18 17 94.4% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 11.1% 16 88.9% 0 0.0%
2 5 5[ 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 4 80.0% 0 0.0%
1 4 4| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4| 100.0% 0 0.0%
ﬂENEAK 1 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0%
étgal 70 67 95.7% 1 1.4% 2 2.9% 2 2.9% 4 5.7% 8 11.4% 55 78.6% 1 1.4%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2016

[=3=E = BEKE RIEEH EEEHK E&EE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
EREIETE GRS 101 70 69.3%

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYEIBHA. 2: Z5B DI, 1:F27KZE53-BHAW)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(The instructor's feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance FEFR study time
A% 1~ 28R 305 ~ 1B/ N
the | gooeLk B0%KA REE 2BRILLE * * S07KiA RO
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less |30 minutes to less LezintlljfenSSO N.A.
than 2 hours than 1 hour
6 15 15| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 13 86.7% 0 0.0%
5 14 13 92.9% 0 0.0% 1 7.1% 1 7.1% 2 14.3% 3 21.4% 7 50.0% 1 7.1%
4 24 22 91.7% 1 4.2% 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 20.8% 19 79.2% 0 0.0%
3 9] 9| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 9 100.0% 0 0.0%
2 4 4| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 3 75.0% 0 0.0%
1 3 3| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3| 100.0% 0 0.0%
*NEA§ 1 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0%
Etil 70 67 95.7% 1 1.4% 2 2.9% 2 2.9% 4 5.7% 8 11.4% 55 78.6% 1 1.4%

ERf66 (M B FFEDLAJLOEERE LTIREZ#EDT) QEES ISR HEKR, FEERE
(EEHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 583, 4: 0PES3EI. 3:HFYEIBRHAL. 2: F53BHEL, 1:F21KE53-BHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q6.(The instructor’'s course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance FEBR study time
A% 1~ 28R 305~ 1E5 N
the | gosewlk 80%%H REE 2BRALLE *7 * S07KE REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less |30 minutes to less Lers;ntﬂtaensso NA.
than 2 hours than 1 hour
6 15 15| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 2 13.3% 0 0.0% 12 80.0% 0 0.0%
5 27 25 92.6% 1 3.7% 1 3.7% 1 3.7% 2 7.4% 4 14.8% 19 70.4% 1 3.7%
4 17 17| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 17.6% 14 82.4% 0 0.0%
3 6 5 83.3% 0 0.0% 1 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 16.7% 5[ 83.3% 0 0.0%
2 4 4| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4| 100.0% 0 0.0%
1 0 0 - 0 - 0 | 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
*NIE)IAﬁ 1 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0%
:I?:):al 70 67 95.7% 1 1.4% 2 2.9% 2 2.9% 4 5.7% 8 11.4% 55 78.6% 1 1.4%
SINRTREN-FE B ZELNFERK S BEMNMTON,) QRIBET LIS R - HEKR, FERH
(BEHZE 6:ETHETIRI.6: T3S 4:POE3ES. 3:HFYTIBHI, 2: 5B 0A, 1:Fo1<KZ5B DL
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q7.(The course was conducted according to the syllabus.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
H KR attendance FEFFRE study time
A% 1~ 2858 309~ 1B P
the | gooeLlk B0%%H REE 2BRILLE *8 *if S0RKiA REE
number || g0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to less Le:::'ta:sso NA.
than 2 hours than 1 hour
6 21 21| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.8% 2 9.5% 0 0.0% 18|  85.7% 0 0.0%
5 31 28 90.3% 1 3.2% 2 6.5% 1 3.2% 2 6.5% 7 22.6% 20 64.5% 1 3.2%
4 12 12| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 8.3% 11 91.7% 0 0.0%
3 2 2| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2| 100.0% 0 0.0%
2 3 3| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3| 100.0% 0 0.0%
1 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
*NELE 1 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0%
_ﬁil 70 67 95.7% 1 1.4% 2 2.9% 2 2.9% 4 5.7% 8 11.4% 55 78.6% 1 1.4%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2016

[=3=E = BEKE RIEEH EEEHK E&EE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
EREIETE GRS 101 70 69.3%

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYEIBHA. 2: Z5B DI, 1:F27KZE53-BHAW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q8.(Overall, this course was beneficial.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance FEFR study time
A 1~ 285 309~ 1E 3045
the 80%LLE 80% kit KEE 2B5FR A E i i Loss than 30 REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less |30 minutes to less ezinufens NA.
than 2 hours than 1 hour
6 41 39 95.1% 0 0.0% 2 4.9% 1 2.4% 2 4.9% 5 12.2% 32 78.0% 1 2.4%
5 24 23 95.8% 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 1 4.2% 2 8.3% 3 12.5% 18 75.0% 0 0.0%
4 3 3| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3| 100.0% 0 0.0%
3 1 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0%
2 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
1 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
ENEE ‘ 5 - -
NA 1 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0%
&=
'II':CI):aI 70 67 95.7% 1 1.4% 2 2.9% 2 2.9% 4 5.7% 8 11.4% 55 78.6% 1 1.4%

8/11




016 FEEEFHIFERET O —MEHER

Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2016

HMEA BERB BIEEH EEEH Bk
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
EREALTE MR B 101 70 69.3%
1. HH-BEOILICETREM Fy—+
E : EREEd
<EEFYEL—F—Fr— k> & FHE | o
QCDRED B, FEBFE. ROLNIZRBEICOVTREL T =, 48 48
W. CoEEDEM, FER
. RHONBEIZONT QACDREFBEMRT H=-HITB AL, 49 48
BRLTL:,
\ Q.CDFREONEE LR TES -, 49 47
05. COBROREE & CBRE L \gm COBREERT S1HIC
TEt, SNt
I.COREIZODVWVTOERIZEYTHHRE Fy—+
E : ERRAITE
<EEFHEL—F—Fr— > =M T | o
QBB OFELA F#ELI 257, 5.3 48
Q2R &, TOCH8— HEVERMAEHZE [FhAHYPThot-, 55 48
0. HADE LGB > QKRB FFEOERERDDODIRELT=, 48 47
AT = ) 02.5E, TACo8— B QUHEFMRNICFEDSMERLT, 39 45
B REh T PRREA BUORRAERG £ kDY
BRI / O\ Fhot, Q5 A [FFEFECEEDNSMIEAL THRNLE I —RN\vo%ETor=, 43 46
/ \
/ \ \ Ny
= smmats |/ \ \ QBB IFFEDLANLOERELILELTREEED T, 46 45
Renorse ansnon L A\ 6 sAREEOBRERY S
. \ \ y// // THODIXRE LI, Q71U SRR EQEEBFEERSNB LI, BEMN T, 49 49
// BHAMIHTEDREREERE 1, 55| 49

4. %EEHRBI2EOSM

E - P

05 HARFRERELEEDS
MIZEL THRME T 4 — F
Ny ET2 1.
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2016

HE& BERZ BEER [EEEEEY EEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses [ Response Rate
EfRELETR B 101 70 69.3%

M. COBEIZDVTHEREZSE N ELEEY,

Please let us know your opinions on this course.

%

R T A, BHBISEERL TESLY

Please state below the most beneficial aspect(s) about this course.

® EAEDEBRITEDIVTULD, (A 3F4)

@ BIIONTHALBAENSEBLTET, BT ZEDOADDYARICHH=, (AT 25F4)

o VESLENEMHLBAEEZERICR-YMI Y TER, (AH 3F4)

o ERIC. BBZER IO, (AR 1F4)

©® DVDZE, ZEMEMANLEBELE TS L, (AH 15F4)

® XRDATLERBUIZICDNTERSIEN RS, (AR 154)

0 ERMFIOVTREMDEDER-YM-SI-YTES R (AF 3FH)

O BURLLLITIREZHED TR, (AH 154)

® EERLUMNMINRDEDTERVVEBERETRLON (AE 1545)

® ERBUABIMICDONTIKEADEEFEN =R, (ANH 2F4)

® REEDAFARNEMYLT LY, (AF 15F4)

® MDHTHHENELHY., BIENLTELI. (AH 1EH)

® SOUHRDRBEANILL, (AH 15E)

® ERDEREMORE (AR 26 4)

O ANDE@ERMDBHYBITONTERCEATE (AR 25F4)

o ER. B2k, TRLBEVABNANICE, (NB 154)

O TEHLFTHL ENEMIADRBLE  FRRBIENERD, (NF 2F4%)

® BLERm, (AF)

® ERDAREBRRESEAFEFKENTE, BTSN, (NF)

O ERICEITEIFRALGIENER BALGIELEEZZALRMICLED (AR 154)

® BHDHMLANEREMEIENTE -, (AR 1FHE)

O ETAERLEESHE(AR 1F4E)

0 TREHFEYMN TV ERRSEMBTECL, (AR 154)

® GLAFH 154)

@ BEZCONCTERT-CE, (AF 155)

o ERICERMENENSGLESD, FEhhdle, (AH1FHE)

10/11




016 FEEFIHIFEZRETUI—MEER

Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2016

HE& BERZ BEER [EEEEEY EEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses [ Response Rate
EfRELETR B 101 70 69.3%

M. COBEIZDVTHEREZSE N ELEEY,

Please let us know your opinions on this course.

BEEBES10:.COBEFLYRT H-HICCERAHNEBHICERRL TS,

Please state below any ideas you can think of in order for this course to be more beneficial for future students.

0 LTHLRIMREE o=, ABICRVVERT o=, (AF 3F4)

® HITEL, (AF 25F4%)

o HYFEA., (AF 154%)

@ FELADHE (AFH 3F4£)

0 BHND2ENEBRNDLSI. ETFHEELEMYANTHLOZSLERLIET LEBRLRFLLBVEL, (AF 2F4)

@ FITHVERBVET (AR 15F45)

©® FFITHL, (AR 155)

@ HYMESTTNVEL! | (AF)

@ 1oETARAY AU HBHELL (AF)

® BHEE TAH R (NF 1 EE)

o TLWAH 154)

o BERIIThN BB [Ecourse naviETITLY, HEA—FEEMLI-ADDES B EHELIKEZTECTENTEDER L, (NF 25F4)

® FITHL (AR 154%)

@ FITHLTY . (AH 15F45)
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